

www.ecourtsindia.com

₹

REVISED ORDER

ITEM NO.23
IIIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8969/2012

(s) KRISHAK BHARTI CO.OP LTD

Appellant

VERSUS

t(s) ADDL.COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI
(with office report)

Respondent

WITH
C.A. No. 8971, 8972, 8973 of 2012, C.A. No. 5752-5753/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.
Ms Shraddha, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in all the appeals herein has duly been
served and is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit
of valuation in C.A.Nos. 8969, 8971, 8972 of 2012 a
nd C.A.No.5752-53/2014. Be filed within two weeks time.

None of the parties have filed statement of case.

Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in

Signature Not Verified

the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, registry, after receiving the
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.16

affidavit
09:55:38 IST

Reason: of valuation, to process the matter for bei
ng

listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar